Item No: 4A

Meeting: 12/21/17

### **Resolution 2017-12-PT**

Tideflats Subarea Plan
Interlocal Agreement (ILA)



#### Request

### Resolution 2017-12-PT Tideflats Subarea Plan ILA



- Request approval of Resolution 2017-12-PT for authorization to enter into Interlocal Agreement (ILA) for the Tideflats Subarea Plan
  - Replaces R2017-03-PT approved by the Commission in May
  - Change is to add Puyallup Tribe of Indians as a partner to the ILA
  - Four partners would be: City of Tacoma, Pierce County, Puyallup Tribe of Indians, and Port

#### Background

# Resolution 2017-12-PT Tideflats Subarea Plan ILA



- March 30, 2017 Tacoma Mayor Marilyn Strickland and Port of Tacoma Commission President Dick Marzano announced an agreement to begin negotiating an Interlocal Agreement (ILA)
- May 9, 2017 Tacoma City Council adopted Resolution 39723 instructing city staff to begin the ILA process with the Port of Tacoma, and the Puyallup Tribe of Indians
- May 11, 2017 Port of Tacoma Commission adopted Resolution 2017-03-PT instructing staff to begin the ILA process with the City of Tacoma, and Pierce County
- December 5, 2017 Pierce County Council adopted Resolution 2017-131, expressing a desire to participate in the Tideflats Subarea Plan

#### **Next Steps**

Resolution 2017-12-PT Tideflats Subarea Plan ILA



- Finalization of ILA with partner agencies
- Consultant selection
- Stakeholder Advisory Commission appointment
- Community involvement
- Environmental review
- Plan completion and approval

### Request

# Resolution 2017-12-PT Tideflats Subarea Plan ILA



- Request approval of Resolution 2017-12-PT for authorization to enter into Interlocal Agreement (ILA) for the Tideflats Subarea Plan
  - Replaces R2017-03-PT approved by the Commission in May
  - Change is to add Puyallup Tribe of Indians as a partner to the ILA
  - Four partners would be: City of Tacoma, Pierce County, Puyallup Tribe of Indians, and Port